
http://www.pottstownarearapidtransit.com Borough of Pottstown dba Pottstown Area Rapid Transit
100 E. High Street 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Pottstown, PA 19464-9525

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Pottstown, PA 282,716 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 30077 Fares and Directly Generated $331,238 14.9%

79 Square Miles 239,464 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $85,515 3.8%

107,682 Population 774 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $1,269,254 57.0%

287 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 719 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $542,248 24.3%

0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Total Operating Funds Expended $2,228,255 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
34 Square Miles 277,187 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

54,000 Population 22,007 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%

6 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $165,617 100.0%

9 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $165,617 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $129,747 6.1%

Demand Response -                              1                              $165,617 $0 $0 $0 $165,617 Materials and Supplies $169,128 7.9%

Bus -                              5                              $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $1,780,842 83.7%

Total -                              6                              $165,617 $0 $0 $0 $165,617 Other Operating Expenses $48,441 2.3%

Total Operating Expenses $2,128,158 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $100,097

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 14.9% Local Funds: 3.8% State Funds: 57.% Federal Assistance: 24.3% State Funds: 100.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $184,332 $22,086 $165,617 14,776 5,523 15,031 2,810 0.0 2 1 50.0% 1.0

Bus $1,943,826 $300,512 $0 267,940 233,941 262,156 19,197 0.0 7 5 28.6% 12.5

Total $2,128,158 $322,598 $165,617 282,716 239,464 277,187 22,007 0.0 9 6 33.3%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $12.26 $65.60 Demand Response $12.48 $33.38 0.4 2.0

Bus $7.41 $101.26 Bus $7.25 $8.31 0.9 12.2

Total $7.68 $96.70 Total $7.53 $8.89 0.9 10.9

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM $6.27 # $7.47 # $7.53 # $7.41 Demand Response 2009: 6.27 2010: 6.38 2011: 7.47 2012: 7.37 2013: 7.53 2014: 7. 2015: 7.41

OE/PMT $6.21 # $7.28 # $7.21 # $7.25 2009: 6.21 2010: 6.33 2011: 7.28 2012: 7.23 2013: 7.21 2014: 6.71 2015: 7.25

UPT/VRM 0.90 # 0.99 # 1.00 # 0.89 2009: .9 2010: .92 2011: .99 2012: .88 2013: 1. 2014: .91 2015: .89

OE/VRM # $11.62 # $9.89 # $15.06 # $12.26 2008: 6.28 2009: 11.62 2010: 10.72 2011: 9.89 2012: 14.07 2013: 15.06 2014: 13.85 2015: 12.26

OE/PMT $10.38 # $9.48 # $14.03 # $12.48 2009: 10.38 2010: 10.33 2011: 9.48 2012: 13.77 2013: 14.03 2014: 12.21 2015: 12.48

UPT/VRM # 0.30 # 0.36 # 0.45 # 0.37 2008: .84 2009: .3 2010: .31 2011: .36 2012: .44 2013: .45 2014: .45 2015: .37

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

14.9%

3.8%
57.0%

24.3%

100.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

1.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.pottstownarearapidtransit.com/

