http://www.pottstownarearapidtransit.com 100 E. High Street Pottstown, PA 19464-9525

Borough of Pottstown dba Pottstown Area Rapid Transit 2018 Annual Agency Profile

			General Infor	mation						Financial I	nformatio		
			ce Consumption			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Experies and Directly Generated \$3			Operating Fur	nding Sou
Pottstown, PA		282,716 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT)			NTDID: 30077			Fares and Directly Generated		14.9%			
79 Square Miles 107,682 Population 287 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		239,464 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 774 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 719 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds State Funds		\$85,515	3.8%	24.:	3%
										\$1,269,254	57.0%		
								F	ederal Assistance	\$542,248	24.3%		
		Α 0	verage Sunday Un	linked Trips				Total Oper	ating Funds Expended	\$2,228,255	100.0%		14.9%
Service Area Statistics		Service Supplied							Sources of Capit	al Funds Expended		57.0%	
34 Square Miles		277,187 A				Fares and I	Directly Generated	\$0	0.0%	51.078			
54,000 Population		22,007 A				r aroo and i	Local Funds	\$0	0.0%				
				Maximum Service ()	(OMS)				State Funds	\$165.617	100.0%		
		9 V	ehicles Available fo	or Maximum Service	VAMS)			F	ederal Assistance	\$0	0.0%		
												Capital Fundir	ng Sourc
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total C	apital Funds Expended	\$165,617	100.0%		
Modal Overview		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service Uses of Car				de		Summary of Operati		ing Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue Systems and		Facilities and			ouninary of operation		ing Expenses (OE)			
Node	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$129,747	6.1%		
Demand Response	operated	1	\$165.617	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$165,617	Mate	rials and Supplies	\$169,128	7.9%		
Bus		5	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		ed Transportation	\$1,780,842	83.7%		
Total		6	\$165.617	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$165,617		erating Expenses	\$48,441	2.3%	100.0%	
							+,		al Operating Expenses	\$2,128,158	100.0%		
									ash Expenditures	\$100,097			
									ed Transportation				
								(Re	oorted Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guidewa	v Vehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle			num Vehicles Operated in		Percent Average Fle	
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mile		Maximum Service	Sr	are Vehicles Ag	
Demand Response	\$184,332	\$22.086	\$165,617	14,776	5,523	15.031	2.810	0		1	-1	50.0%	,
Bus	\$1,943,826	\$300.512	\$0	267,940	233,941	262,156	19,197	0		5		28.6%	12
Total	\$2,128,158	\$322,598	\$165,617	282,716	239,464	277,187	22,007	0	.0 9	6		33.3%	
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency						Service Eff	ectiveness			
		ating Expenses per		ating Expenses per			Operating Exp		perating Expenses per		Trips per		d Trips p
Mode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Vel	nicle Revenue Hour		Node	Pass		nlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicle Rev	
Demand Response		\$12.26		\$65.60		Demand Response		\$12.48	\$33.38		0.4		2
Bus		\$7.41		\$101.26		Bus		\$7.25	\$8.31		0.9		12
Total		\$7.68		\$96.70	T	Fotal		\$7.53	\$8.89		0.9		10.
		Operating Expense pe Bus			ger Trip per Vehicle Operating Expense per V e Mile: Bus Mile: Demand Re								
.00	\$8.00	Bus		1.50	5 mile. Dus	\$20.00	wille. Demand Resp	\$15.00		1.00 L	ivevenue M	e. Demanu Respo	130
.00	\$6.00			1.00		\$15.00		\$10.00		0.80	\		
.00	\$4.00					\$10.00		310.00		0.60			-
				0.50		/		\$5.00		0.40			
.00	\$2.00					\$5.00		\$5.00		0.20			

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.